

**ASX Announcement** 

27th September 2022

## SHREE MINERALS LTD

## **Investor Webinar**

Shree Minerals Limited ("Shree" or "the Company") is pleased to announce an investor webinar on 7<sup>th</sup> October 2022, at 11:30 AM Perth/AWST

Executive Director Sanjay Loyalka will run investors through the latest Company presentation that will be lodged with ASX Market Announcements prior to the webinar, for release to the market.

This webinar is able to be viewed live via Zoom.

To register for the event, please copy and paste the following link into your internet browser:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN xxDUhyYYQdaoBZTP2ItqGg

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

Questions can be asked live during the webinar or submitted prior to the webinar to info@shreeminerals.com

The release of this document to the market has been authorised by the Board of Shree Mineral Ltd

ASX Code SHH

ACN 130 618 683

COMPANY DIRECTORS

Sanjay Loyalka Executive Director and Company Secretary

Amu Shah Non-Executive Director

Davide Bosio Non-Executive Director

Richard Beazley Non-Executive Director

## **CONTACT DETAILS**

Principal & Registered Office Unit 38 18 Stirling Highway NEDLANDS WA 6009

www.shreeminerals.com

**T** +61 8 61181672 **E:** info@shreeminerals.com

> SHREE MINERALS LIMITED | ACN 130 618 683 www.shreeminerals.com